November 1, 2022



Media Contact: Brooke Renn (919) 785-1214, ext. 252; <u>brenn@achc.org</u> For all other inquiries: (919) 785-1214, (855) 937-2242, <u>customerservice@achc.org</u>

ACHC and HON Renew Efforts to Support Home Dialysis Providers

CARY, N.C. – Accreditation Commission for Health Care (ACHC) announced today it is renewing its partnership with Baxter Home Options Network (HON), a company that offers a suite of clinical and operational services and resources for home dialysis providers.

"ACHC and HON are mutually dedicated to advancing excellence in home dialysis services," said Teresa Hoosier, ACHC Associate Clinical Director. "HON provides expert guidance, tools, and resources that empower home dialysis providers to implement policies and procedures that not only are compliant with federal requirements but also promote best practices."

"HON is pleased to continue our relationship with ACHC, a respected symbol of quality in the industry," said Joe Connor, Baxter Home Options Network Clinic Manager. "Through this partnership, providers have additional tools at their fingertips to ensure their home programs are meeting the highest standards of safety and quality of care for patients."

The collaboration gives HON members special pricing on ACHC Renal Dialysis Accreditation and discounts on ACHCU educational resources.

About Baxter Home Options Network

Baxter's Home Options Network (HON) offers a unique support network focused solely on home dialysis therapies. HON's support includes both operational and clinical services specific to meeting the needs of the independent home dialysis program.

To learn more, visit home-options-network.com.

About ACHC

ACHC is a recognized leader in Renal Dialysis Accreditation. ACHC has CMS deeming authority and offers accreditation options that support providers in meeting regulatory requirements.

With over 35 years of experience, ACHC has a history of driving success with industry-leading programs. ACHC develops solutions for healthcare providers worldwide and remains committed to delivering a customized, collaborative accreditation experience.

To learn more, email <u>customerservice@achc.org</u> or call (855) 937-2242, ext. 457.

###

139 Weston Oaks Ct., Cary, NC 27513 | <u>achc.org</u> | T (855) 937-2242 F (919) 785-3011 ACCREDITATION COMMISSION *for* HEALTH CARE ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED. CMS APPROVED.